
Circular Letter 47/2007 

Dated 23 May 2007 

a. Member State Name: SOUTH AFRICA (RSA) 

b. Names of States (if any) that produce “derived” charts: United Kingdom (UKHO) adopted. 

c. Recommended portfolio of appropriate paper charts (ACP). (as updated on 9 April 2015) 

 

SOUTHERN AFRICA – WEST to EAST COASTS 

Section of Coastline 
National 

SAN Number 

INT 

Number 
Scale 1 : 

WGS 

Yes /No 

NAMIBIA - West Coast - Port and Approaches: 

Large Scale 

 

 

 

 

 

NAMIBIA - West Coast – Coastal Passage: 

Medium Scale 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Small Scale 

 

 

1002 

 

 

1004 

1005 

 

 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

 

90 

 

2631 

 

 

2612 

2613 

 

 

2590 

2600 

2610 

2620 

2630 

2640 

 

2051 

 

15 000 

30 000 

 

15 000 

40 000 

 

 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

 

1 000 000 

 

Yes 

Yes 

 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

Yes 

RSA - West Coast - Port and Approaches: 

Large Scale 

 

 

RSA - West Coast – Coastal Passage: 

Medium Scale 

 

 

 

Small Scale 

 

1003 

 

 

 

76 

77 

78 

 

54 

55 

 

- 

 

 

 

2640 

2650 

2660 

 

- 

- 

 

Various 

 

 

 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

 

600 000 

600 000 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

Yes 

Yes 

RSA – South-West Coast - Port and Approaches: 

 

Large Scale 

 

 

 

 

 

RSA – South-West Coast – Coastal Passage: 

Medium Scale 

 

Small Scale 

 

1010 

1011 

1012 

1013 

1014 

1016 

 

 

79 

80 

 

56 

 

2671 

2673 

2672 

2681 

2682 

- 

 

 

2670 

2680 

 

- 

 

 

50 000 

20 000 

10 000 

36 000 

10 000 

 

 

 

300 000 

300 000 

 

600 000 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 

RSA – South Coast - Port and Approaches: 

Large Scale 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RSA – South Coast – Coastal Passage: 

 

1020 

 

1024 

1025 

 

1026 

 

 

 

7521 

 

7531 

7532 

 

7533 

 

 

 

10 000 

40 000 

50 000 

15 000 

40 000 

10 000 

 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 



Medium Scale 

 

 

 

 

Small Scale 

81 

82 

83 

 

 

57 

7510 

7520 

7530 

 

 

- 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

 

 

600 000 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 

Yes 

 

RSA – East Coast - Port and Approaches: 

Large Scale 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RSA – East Coast – Coastal Passage: 

Medium Scale 

 

 

 

 

Small Scale 

 

1027 

 

 

1029 

1030 

1031 

1032 

1033 

 

 

84 

85 

86 

87 

 

58 

59 

60 

61 

 

7541 

 

 

- 

7561 

7562 

7572 

7571 

 

 

7540 

7550 

7560 

7570 

 

- 

- 

-- 

- 

 

12 000 

40 000 

 

25 000 

30 000 

10 000 

37 500 

12 500 

 

 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

300 000 

 

600 000 

600 000 

600 000 

600 000 

 

Yes 

 

 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

i. ECDIS when used in RCDS mode (APC); and 

ii. As backup for a single ECDIS using ENCs. 

 

Should any or both of the above modes fail, the above paper chart folio (PAC) could be 

utilized as adequate backup. 

 

d.  Similar information for other States / dependent territories for which there is a charting 

responsibility. 

NAMIBIA – see above table. 


